2.25.99	100977915
FORM 1695	Patent and Trademark C
F	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Addicks,	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Joseph P. Duda, Daniel A. Snider, and	Name <u>Mylan Pharmacauticals Inc</u>
Kerry R. Benson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Street Addrees:
3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	City Moroantown
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of	of Neme State West Virginia ZIP 26505-4310
[ ] Other	Additional:name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>February 18, 19, 1999</u>	[] Yee [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) Additio 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Conal numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additic 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	B. Petent No.(s) onal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) Additio 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(e) Additio 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barbara G. Ernst</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Dnal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Ince 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: C7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barbara G. Emst</u> Internal Address: <u>Rothwell, Flog. Emst &amp; Kurz. P.</u>	B. Patent No.(s)  Denal numbers attached?  B. Total number of applications  C.  T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  E.  D.  D.  D.  D.  D.  D.  D.  D.  D.
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) Additio 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barbara G. Emst</u> Internal Address: <u>Rothwall, Flog. Ernst &amp; Kurz. P.4</u> Columbia Souare, Suite 701 Ea	B. Patent No.(6)  Denal numbers attached?  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Int  [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(e) Additic 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barbara G. Ernst</u> internal Address: <u>Rothwell, Flog, Ernst &amp; Kurz, P.6</u> Columbia Square, Suite 701 Ea Street Address: <u>555 13th St. N.W.</u>	B. Petent No.(s) Dnal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Ince 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  G. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$  [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] B. Deposit account number:
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) Additio 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Barbara G. Ernst</u> Internal Address: <u>Rothweil, Flog, Ernst &amp; Kurz, P.6</u> <u>Columble Souare, Suite 701 Ea</u> Street Address: <u>555 13th St., N.W.</u> City: <u>Washington</u>	B. Petent No.(s) Dnal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Ince 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  G. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$  [] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] B. Deposit account number:
If this document is being filed together with a new         A. Patent Application No.(e)         Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Barbara G. Ernst         Internal Address:       Rothwell. Flog. Ernst & Kurz. P.6         Columbia Source. Suite 701 Ea         Street Address:       555 13th St. N.W.         City:       Washington         State:       D.C.       Zip	B. Petent No.(s)  Denal numbers attached?  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  04  02-2135
If this document is being filed together with a new         A. Patent Application No.(e)         Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Barbara G. Ernst         Internal Address:       Rothwell. Flog. Ernst & Kurz. P.6         Columbia Source. Suite 701 Ea         Street Address:       555 13th SL. N.W.         City:       Washington         State:       D.C.         21p       2005	B. Petent No.(s)  Denal numbers attached?  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  04  02-2135
If this document is being filed together with a new         A. Patent Application No.(e)         A. Patent Application No.(e)         Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Barbara G. Ernst         internal Address:       Rothwell. Flog. Ernst & Kurz. P.d.         Columbia Souare. Suite 701 Ea         Street Address:       555 13th SL. N.W.         City:       Washington         State:       D.C.       Zip         9. Statement and signature.       To the beat of my knowledge and bellef, the forego	B. Petent No.(6)  Denal numbers attached?  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Ex.  () Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04  02-2135  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
If this document is being filed together with a new         A. Patent Application No.(s)         Addition         5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Barbara G. Emst         Internal Address:       Rothwell. Flog. Ernst & Kurz. P.6         Columbia Square. Suite 701 Ea         Street Address:       555 13th SL. N.W.         City:       Washington         State:       D.G.       Zip         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foreg True copy of the original document.	B. Petent No.(s)  Denal numbers attached?  B. Total number of applications and patents involved:  C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  E  C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  E  C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  E  C  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D  D

REEL: 9792 FRAME: 0596

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE. William Joseph Addie	KS, a citizen of the United States residing at
2010 Glenmack Avenue, Morganto	N. West Vicaiain, 26505
Joseph Paul Dudu	, a citizen of the United Storts, residing at
337 Rotury Street, Morgantow, west	Virginia 26505
Dan el A. Sauder	a citizen of the united a residing at
1385 Riddle Avenue, Morgantown West Ving	NR. 26505
Kerry Bay Brown	a citizen of the United Storts, residing at
1540 Hugt + Avenue, Morganton - West N	igunia 26605

are the inventors of an invention in the United States

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., incorporated in the state of <u>West Virginia</u>, with a place of business at 781 Chestnut Ridge Road, Morgantown, West Virginia 26505-4310, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said <u>Villan Therefek</u>, <u>Jose L. P. Duck</u>, <u>Minuci A. Sonder</u>, and <u>Kerry R. Benson</u> have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 9792 FRAME: 0597

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date February 18	1999 Willin / added	L.S.
Date February 18	1994 Joseph & John	L.S.
Date February 19	1791 Dand and Bude	L.S.
Date February 19	1999 Keny R Ben	L.S.

**RECORDED: 02/23/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9792 FRAME: 0598

٠,